

TO WHO IT MAY CONCERN

18 March 2019

Athonet USA Inc's STA experimental license application - 0460-EX-ST-2019

This is to certify that:

Athonet USA Inc provides wireless network technology and solutions.

The experimentation related to the STA will be conducted in an indoor testbed and trial network setup implementing a set of test cases.

Athonet USA, Inc – directly and through other companies in its Group - has extensive experience in wireless network technology and implementations.

For the above reasons, I believe Athonet USA, Inc. meets the Eligibility criteria for a Special Temporary Authority experimental license as set forth in the Commission Rules.

Sincerely,

Karim El Malki

1.0700

President